consolidated statement of cash flows of the Group for the year ended 31 December 2021, which

have been extracted from the published annual report of the Group for the year ended 31 December

2021, after making certain pro forma adjustments relating to the Disposal that are factually

supportable and directly attributable to the Disposal as set out below.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information should be read in conjunction with the historical

financial information of the Group as set out in Appendix II to this circular, the published annual

report of the Group for the year ended 31 December 2021, the historical financial information of the

Disposal Group as set out in Appendix III to this circular, and other financial information included

elsewhere in this circular.

– 87 –

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position of the Remaining Group as

at 31 December 2021

The Group
as at

31 December
2021 Pro Forma Adjustments

The
Remaining

Group as at
31 December

2021
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

 (Note 1)  (Note 2(a)(I))  (Note 2(a)(II))  (Note 2(b))

Non-current assets
Property and equipment 121,933 121,933

Investment properties 141,374 141,374

Right-of-use assets 11,980 11,980

Intangible assets 24,318 24,318

Investments in associates 2,072,304 (1,174,603) 897,701

Financial assets at fair value through profit

or loss 1,427,659 1,427,659

Loans to customers 8,214,294 (1,687,504) 6,526,790

Financial investments-amortised cost 887,634 887,634

Advance payments 15,434 15,434

Deferred income tax assets 617,708 (115,569) 502,139

Other non-current assets 18,331 18,331

Total non-current assets 13,552,969 10,575,293

– 88 –

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

The Group
as at

31 December
2021 Pro Forma Adjustments

The
Remaining

Group as at
31 December

2021
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

 (Note 1)  (Note 2(a)(I))  (Note 2(a)(II))  (Note 2(b))

Current assets
Cash and bank balance 1,586,596 4,035,578 999,277 6,621,451

Financial assets at fair value through profit

or loss 1,736,800 1,736,800

Financial assets purchased under resale

agreements 697,607 697,607

Loans to customers 1,172,586 1,172,586

Trustee’s remuneration receivable 200,148 200,148

Advance payments 7,000 7,000

Other current assets 108,841 108,841

Total current assets 5,509,578 10,544,433

Total assets 19,062,547 21,119,726

Current liabilities
Short-term borrowings 1,604,227 1,604,227

Lease liabilities 4,320 4,320

Salary and welfare payable 94,450 94,450

Net assets attributable to other beneficiaries

of consolidated structured entities 4,717,136 4,717,136

Income tax payable 99,756 1,003,901 (403,192) 700,465

Other current liabilities 1,294,960 (69) (9) 1,294,882

Total current liabilities 7,814,849 8,415,480

Net current (liabilities) assets (2,305,271) 2,128,953

Total assets less current liabilities 11,247,698 12,704,246

– 89 –

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

The Group
as at

31 December
2021 Pro Forma Adjustments

The
Remaining

Group as at
31 December

2021
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

 (Note 1)  (Note 2(a)(I))  (Note 2(a)(II))  (Note 2(b))

Non-current liabilities
Salary and welfare payable 21,551 21,551

Lease liabilities 7,090 7,090

Net assets attributable to other beneficiaries

of consolidated structured entities 567,839 567,839

Total non-current liabilities 596,480 596,480

Total liabilities 8,411,329 9,011,960

Equity
Share capital 4,658,850 4,658,850

Capital reserve 143,285 143,285

Statutory surplus reserve 952,314 145,356 1,097,670

Statutory general reserve 1,141,068 145,356 1,286,424

Other reserves (160) 2,985 2,825

Retained earnings 3,755,861 1,854,158 (400,595) (290,712) 4,918,712

Total equity 10,651,218 12,107,766

Total equity and liabilities 19,062,547 21,119,726

– 90 –

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss and other Comprehensive

Income of the Remaining Group for the Year ended 31 December 2021

The Group
for the

year ended
31 December

2021 Pro Forma adjustments

The
 Remaining

Group for the
year ended

31 December
2021

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
(Note 1) (Note 3(a)) (Note 3(b)(I)) (Note 3(b)(II))

Fee and commission income 829,727 829,727
Interest income 540,793 540,793
Net changes in fair value on financial assets at fair value

through profit or loss and investment in associates
measured at fair value (206,893) (206,893)

Investment income 272,877 272,877
Net gains on disposal of associates 333,949 3,167,323 3,501,272
Other operating income 8,243 8,243

Total operating income 1,778,696 4,946,019

Interest expenses (552,096) (552,096)
Staff costs (including directors and supervisors’

emoluments) (144,038) (144,038)
Depreciation and amortisation (16,490) (16,490)
Change in net assets attributable to other beneficiaries of

consolidated structured entities (151,455) (151,455)
Tax and surcharges (12,701) (2,019) (14,720)
Administrative expenses (93,251) (1,152) (714) (95,117)
Auditor’s remuneration (1,415) (1,415)
Losses on disposal of loan to customer – (1,149,779) (1,149,779)
Impairment losses on financial assets, net of reversal (823,432) 462,275 (361,157)

– 91 –

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

The Group
for the

year ended
31 December

2021 Pro Forma adjustments

The
 Remaining

Group for the
year ended

31 December
2021

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
(Note 1) (Note 3(a)) (Note 3(b)(I)) (Note 3(b)(II))

Total operating expenses (1,794,878) (2,486,267)

Operating (loss)/profit (16,182) 2,459,752
Share of results of investments in associates accounted

for using the equity accounting method 481,324 (426,487) 54,837

Profit before income tax 465,142 2,514,589
Income tax credit/(expense) 3,377 (1,003,901) 287,623 (712,901)

Net profit attributable to shareholders of the
Company 468,519 1,801,688

Other comprehensive income
Items that may be reclassified subsequently to profit

or loss:
Share of other comprehensive income from investments

in associates accounted for using the equity
accounting method 7,575 1,314 1,671 10,560

Total other comprehensive income, net of tax 7,575 10,560

Total comprehensive income attributable to
shareholders of the Company 476,094 1,812,248

– 92 –

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows of the Remaining Group for the

Year ended 31 December 2021

The Group
for the year

ended 31
December 2021 Pro Forma adjustments

The Remaining
Group for the
year ended 31
December 2021

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
 (Note 1) (Note 3(a))  (Note 3(b)(I))  (Note 3(b)(II))

Cash flows from operating activities
Profit before income tax 465,142 35,788 3,164,152 (1,150,493) 2,514,589
Adjustments for:
Depreciation and amortisation 16,490 16,490
Impairment losses on financial assets 823,432 (462,275) 361,157
Net changes in fair value on financial assets at fair value

through profit or loss and investments in associates
measured at fair value 206,893 206,893

Change in net assets attributable to other beneficiaries of
consolidated structured entities 151,455 151,455

Net gains on disposal of associates (333,949) (3,167,323) (3,501,272)
Share of results of investments in associates accounted

for using the equity accounting method (481,324) 426,487 (54,837)
Interest expense 80,770 80,770
Dividend income from financial assets at fair value

through profit or loss (59,841) (59,841)

Subtotal 869,068 (284,596)

– 93 –

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

The Group
for the year

ended 31
December 2021 Pro Forma adjustments

The Remaining
Group for the
year ended 31
December 2021

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
 (Note 1) (Note 3(a))  (Note 3(b)(I))  (Note 3(b)(II))

Net change in operating assets and operating liabilities:
Increase in financial assets at fair value through profit or

loss (31,222) (31,222)
Decrease in loans to customers 2,710,463 2,149,779 4,860,242
Increase in financial investments - amortised cost (1,024,817) (1,024,817)
Increase in financial assets purchased under resale

agreements (590,460) (590,460)
Net decrease in net assets attributable to other

beneficiaries of consolidated structured entities (4,326,237) (4,326,237)
Net decrease in other operating assets 344,074 344,074
Net increase in other operating liabilities 462,747 (69) (9) 462,669

Cash used in operating activities before income tax (1,586,384) (590,347)

Income tax paid (145,567) (145,567)

Net cash used in operating activities (1,731,951) (735,914)

– 94 –

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

The Group
for the year

ended 31
December 2021 Pro Forma adjustments

The Remaining
Group for the
year ended 31
December 2021

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
 (Note 1) (Note 3(a))  (Note 3(b)(I))  (Note 3(b)(II))

Cash flows from investing activities
Dividends received from investments in associates

accounted for using the equity accounting method 130,099 (120,394) 9,705
Dividend from financial assets 59,841 59,841
Proceeds from disposal of property and equipment,

intangible assets and other long-term assets 66 66
Purchase of property and equipment, intangible assets

and other long-term assets (21,524) (21,524)
Purchase of financial assets at fair value through profit

or loss (108,200) (108,200)
Proceeds from sales of financial assets at fair value

through profit or loss 21,266 21,266

Proceeds from disposal of investments in associates 911,718 4,038,818 4,950,536
Acquisition of investments in associates (65,233) (65,233)

Net cash generated from investing activities 928,033 4,846,457

– 95 –

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

The Group
for the year

ended 31
December 2021 Pro Forma adjustments

The Remaining
Group for the
year ended 31
December 2021

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
 (Note 1) (Note 3(a))  (Note 3(b)(I))  (Note 3(b)(II))

Cash flows from financing activities
Proceeds from short-term loans 1,600,000 1,600,000
Repayment of short-term loans (100,000) (100,000)
Interest expense paid (76,543) (76,543)